R7000 SERIES GENUINE PARTS
Chainrings
Cassette Sprockets
Rear Derailleur Pulleys
Hood Covers
Bearing x 2
Precision sealed bearings
in both guide and tension

NEW
• 1 unit (set)  • A set of 1 tension pulley & guide pulley
Performance indicator Model no. Code no.
Pulley set RD-R7000 – – – Y3F398010NEW
Model no. Color Unit Code no.
ST-R8000/ST-R7000 Black pair Y0DK98010
ST-R7020/ST-R7025 Black pair Y0F398010NEW
R7000 SERIES GENUINE PARTS
R7000 SERIES GENUINE PARTSR7000 SERIES GENUINE PARTS
Cartridge-type shoes set
Model no.
Icon
Compatibility model Remark
Unit
(pair)
Code no.
NEW
R55C4
(BR-R7000)
Silver X – – X – – – –
BR-R7000, BR-5800, BR-5700, BR-5600, BR-5501,
BR-5500, BR-R650, BR-R600, BR-R561, BR-R560
Cartridge
included
1
Y8ZJ98010
R55C4
(BR-R7000)
Black
Y88T98020
R55C4
(BR-R7010)
– X – X – – – – BR-R7010, BR-5810, BR-5710
Cartridge
included
1 Y8LJ98010
Brake shoes for cartridge type
Model no.
Icon
Compatibility model Remark
Unit
(pair)
Code no.
R55C4
X X X X – – – –
BR-R9110, BR-R9100, BR-9010, BR-9000, BR-7900,
BR-7800, BR-7700, BR-R8010, BR-R8000, BR-6810,
BR-6800, BR-6700, BR-6600, BR-6500, BR-R7010,
BR-R7000, BR-5810, BR-5800, BR-5710, BR-5700,
BR-5600, BR-5501, BR-5500, BR-R650, BR-R600,
BR-R561, BR-R560, BR-CX70
1 Y8L298060
R55C4 (2 pair) 2 Y8L298062
R55C4-A
for carbon
rim (1 mm
thinner
shoe)
X X X – – X – –
BR-R9110, BR-R9100, BR-9010, BR-9000, BR-7900,
BR-7800, BR-7700, BR-R8010, BR-R8000, BR-6810,
BR-6800, BR-6700, BR-6600, BR-6500, BR-R7010,
BR-R7000, BR-5810, BR-5800, BR-5710, BR-5700,
BR-5600, BR-5501, BR-5500, BR-R650, BR-R600,
BR-R561, BR-R560, BR-CX70
For carbon
wide rim
(19-28 mm)
only
1 Y8PP98060
R55C4 for
carbon rim
X X X – – X – –